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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITIT DISABILITIES
(DIVYANGJAN)
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*516
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2018

CAMPS ORGANIZED UNDER ADIP SCHEME

*516. SHRIMATI KAVITHA KALVAKUNTLA:
Will the Miniéter of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of camps organized under the Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase /fittings of Aids/Appliances (ADIP) Scheme during the last three years, State /UT-wise; and

(b) the total number of beneficiaries covered and the number of appliances distributed along with value/cost thereof during the said period, State /UT-wise?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI THAAWARCHAND GEHLOT)

(a) to (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Statement referred to in reply to parts ( a) to (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 516 asked by Shrimati Kavitha Kalvakuntla regarding Camps Organized Under ADIP Scheme for answer on 03.04.2018

(a) The Ministry is implementing the Scheme of Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase/Fittings of Aids/Appliances (ADIP). Under the Scheme, grants-in-aid are released to various implementing agencies (National ~ Institutes/Composite ~ Regional ~ Centres/Artificial Limbs Manufacturing Corporation of India (ALIMCO), District Disability Rehabilitation Centres/ State Handicapped Development Corporations/
NGOs, etc.) to assist the needy disabled persons in procuring durable, sophisticated and scientifically manufactured, modern, standard aids and appliances to promote physical, social, psychological rehabilitation of Persons with Disabilities by reducing the effects of disabilities and at the same time enhancing their economic potential. The total number of camps organised under the Scheme during the last three years, State/UT-wise is enclosed at Annexure-1.

(b) The total number of beneficiaries covered and number of appliances distributed alongwith the value/cost thereof during the last three years, ﬂ State/UT-wise is enclosed at Annexure-EL


Annexure-|

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *516 raised by Shrimati Kavitha Kalvakantla for answer on 03.04.2018 regarding "' Camps Organised under ADIP Scheme"

The total number of camps organised under the Assistance to Disabled Persons for Purchase/Fittings of Aids and Appliances (ADIP) Scheme during the Iast three years,

Siate/UT-Wise.
2014-15 2015-16 2016-17
S.No. |Name of the State / UTs No. of Camps No. of Camps No. of Camps
I |Andhra Pradesh 50 37 20
2 |Bihar 55 5 15
3 [Chhattisgarh 67 62 50
4 1Goa 5 3 3
5  |Gujarat 39 31 19
6 [Haryana 29 16 24
7  {Himachal Pradesh 2 14 138
8 |Jammu and Kashmir 14 11 20
9 |Jharkhand 267 4 3
10 |Karnataka 24 20 28
i1 ([Kerala 24 8 9
12 |Madhya Pradesh 132 189 145
13 |Maharashtra 108 343 119
14 |Odisha 88 179 167
15 |Punjab 13 116 33
16 [Rajasthan 51 44 38
17 |Tamil Nadu 35 48 65
18 |Uttar Pradesh 403 326 185
19  |Uttrakhand 20 34 33
20 |West Bengal 188 206 129
21 |Andaman & Nicobar 10 ] 3
22 [Chandigarh 1 0 2
23 (Dadra & Nagar Haveli 3 1 2
24 |Daman & Diu 2 1 2
25 [Delhi 26 19 56
26 |Lakshadweep 0 0 0
27 [Puducherry 0 0 3
28 [Arunachal Pradesh 2 i 3
29 |Assam 186 147 62
30 [Manipur 6 3 5
31 |Meghalaya 7 3 9
32 |Mizoram 8 0 10
33 [Nagaland 17 0 3
34  |Sikkim 1 10 0
35 |Tripura 2 49 23
36 [Telangna 4 4 16
Total 1889 1934 1447
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